
 
 
 

TCN - 09      
 
 
Ref: PSER:SCT:RKL-M1797:TCN-09                    Date: 17-03-2017 
 

Sub Tender Change Notice (TCN) - 09 
Job Design, Engineering, Manufacturing, Supply, Erection, Testing, Commissioning, Etc Of Air 

Conditioning System For 1x250 MW Units At PP-II Expansion, NSPCL, Rourkela, Odisha. 
Ref 1.0 Tender no PSER:SCT: RKL-M1797:16 

2.0 BHEL's NIT, vide reference no PSER:SCT: RKL-M1797:17:5427,  Dated 19/01/17 
3.0 BHEL’s TCN-01 ref  PSER:SCT:RKL-M1797:TCN-01 Date: 08-02-2017 
4.0 BHEL’s TCN-02 ref  PSER:SCT:RKL-M1797:TCN-02 Date: 14-02-2017 
5.0 BHEL’s TCN-03 ref  PSER:SCT:RKL-M1797:TCN-03 Date: 20-02-2017 
6.0 BHEL’s TCN-04  ref  PSER:SCT:RKL-M1797:TCN-04 Date: 20-02-2017 
7.0 BHEL’s TCN-05  ref  PSER:SCT:RKL-M1797:TCN-05 Date: 27-02-2017 
8.0 BHEL’s TCN-06  ref  PSER:SCT:RKL-M1797:TCN-06 Date: 07-03-17 
9.0 BHEL’s TCN-07  ref  PSER:SCT:RKL-M1797:TCN-07 Date: 10-03-17 
10.0 BHEL’s TCN-08  ref  PSER:SCT:RKL-M1797:TCN-08 Date: 14-03-17 
11.0 All other pertinent issues till date. 

 
With reference to above, following points/ documents, relevant to tender, may please be noted and complied 
with while submitting the offer. 
 
1) Clarifications to bidder’s queries is attached at Annexure-A To TCN-09. 

 
2) Revised `No deviation certificate’ is attached. Bidder to submit `No deviation certificate’ as per 

attached format only.  
 

3) All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged. 
 
Thanking you,                                        

 
 
        Yours faithfully, 

           for BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD 
                                                                                                                      

        Dy Mgr (SCT) 
 
 
 
 
 
Encl: As above.  

 
POWER SECTOR EASTERN REGION, DJ-9/1, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091 

 (033) 23211960        (033) 23398000/ 23398229 



 
ANNEXURE - 2 

 
FORMAT FOR NO DEVIATION CERTIFICATE 
(To be submitted in the bidder's letter head) 

 
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED, 
Power Sector - Eastern Region, 
Plot no 9/1, DJ Block, Sector – II, Salt Lake City, 
Kolkata – 700 091 
 

Sub No Deviation Certificate. 
Job Design, Engineering, Manufacturing, Supply, Erection, Testing, Commissioning, Etc Of Air Conditioning 

System For 1x250 MW Units At PP-II Expansion, NSPCL, Rourkela, Odisha. 
Ref 1.0 Tender no PSER:SCT: RKL-M1797:16 

2.0 BHEL's NIT, vide reference no PSER:SCT: RKL-M1797:17:5427,  Dated 19/01/17 
3.0 BHEL’s TCN-01, vide reference no PSER:SCT:RKL-M1797:TCN-01, Dated 08/02/17 
4.0 BHEL’s TCN-02, vide reference no PSER:SCT:RKL-M1797:TCN-02, Dated 14/02/17 
5.0 BHEL’s TCN-03, vide reference no PSER:SCT:RKL-M1797:TCN-03, Dated 20/02/17 
6.0 BHEL’s TCN-04, vide reference no PSER:SCT:RKL-M1797:TCN-04, Dated 20/02/17 
7.0 BHEL’s TCN-05, vide reference no PSER:SCT:RKL-M1797:TCN-05, Dated 27/02/17 
8.0 BHEL’s TCN-06, vide reference no PSER:SCT:RKL-M1797:TCN-06, Dated 07/03/17 
9.0 BHEL’s TCN-07, vide reference no PSER:SCT:RKL-M1797:TCN-07, Dated 10/03/17 
10.0 BHEL’s TCN-08, vide reference no PSER:SCT:RKL-M1797:TCN-08, Dated 14/03/17 
11.0 BHEL’s TCN-09, vide reference no PSER:SCT:RKL-M1797:TCN-09, Dated 17/03/17 
12.0 All other pertinent issues till date. 

 
Dear Sirs, 
 
With reference to above, this is to confirm that as per tender conditions, we have visited site before 
submission of our offer and noted the job content & site conditions etc. We also confirm that we 
have not changed/ modified the tender documents as appeared in the website/ issued by you and in 
case of such observance at any stage, it shall be treated as null and void. 
 
We hereby confirm that we have not taken any deviation from tender clauses together with other 
references as enumerated in the above referred NIT. We hereby confirm our unqualified acceptance 
to all terms & conditions, unqualified compliance to technical specification, integrity pact (if 
applicable) and acceptance to reverse auctioning process. 
 
In the event of observance of any deviation in any part of our offer at a later date whether implicit or 
explicit, the deviations shall stand null & void. 
 
We confirm to have submitted/uploaded offer/documents in accordance with tender instructions with 
acceptance of the terms & conditions of the tender by us and as per aforesaid references.  
 
Thanking you, 
 
                                                                                                                   Yours faithfully, 
 

                                                        (Signature, date & seal of authorized 
                               representative of the bidder) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
POWER SECTOR EASTERN REGION DJ-9/1, SECTOR-II, SALTLAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091 

 (033) 23211960        (033) 2339-8000/ 2339-8229 



TENDER NO : PSER:SCT:RKL-M1797:17 1 ANNEXURE-A TO TCN-09

JOB

TENDER NO

S. NO. Reference clause of tender document Existing Provision Bidder's query BHEL's clarification

2 SCH-3 - MAIN SUPPLY PRICE BREAK-UP ,Vol -
IIIA : B /1 ,AC Palnt-2 :Air Cooled 
Condensing Type AC for ESP Control BLD 

AC-Plant-2: CAPACITY OF AIR COOLED 
CONDENSING TYPE AC for ESP CONTROL 
BLD.

Please note that,  DX type air cooled condensing unit of 
150 TR (ACTUAL) capacity is not available in the market , 
therefore we request you amend the capacity of 
Condensing units to the  lower capacity . Capacity can be 
change to 50 TR each x 3 Nos. Kindly  look into this 
matter and confirm the same at the earliest.

Bidder to follow specification

1 Sl No 3.1 & 3.2, Design Criteria ,
Sheet 3 of 15, SECTION: I
SUB-SECTION: C 2A
CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS,
SUB-SECTION C, TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATIONS 

ANNEXURE-A to TCN-09
Design, Engineering, Manufacturing, Supply, Erection, Testing, Commissioning, Etc Of Air Conditioning System For 1x250 MW Units At PP-II Expansion, NSPCL, Rourkela, 
Odisha.

PSER:SCT:RKL-M1797:16

As per BHEL Specification : 
System Design Criteria - Air Conditioning 
System  and Design ambient condition / 
Inside conditions of  customer specification 
are different.

Please let us know which design condition we shall take 
for our claculation & design purpose,

Bidder to follow Cl No  3 
Section I, Sub section C 
1A,Specific Technical 
Requirement .


	FILE-1-SCT-RKL-M1797-TCN-09-LTR
	FILE-2-SCT-RKL-M1797-TCN-09-NDC
	FILE-3-SCT-RKL-M1797-ANNEXURE-A TOTCN-09 
	ANNEX-A TO TCN-09


